and plows; Saturday morning,
March 5th, 9:30 sharp.

LEGAL NOTICE
NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the

mond, Indiana, by ordinances duly
passed, and now on file in the office
ot. th.e .CIe.rk of Ksaid, c.itJr- - vhas deter:
mined to issue in the sum of
Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand
($315,000.00) Dollars, at a rate ot in- -

terest of six perc ent per annum, said j

uonus to oe issuea in denominations
jof One Thousand ($1,000.00) Dollars

ture on the first day of November,
193 All money derived from the sale
of said bonds is to be used for the